

Criminal Misc. Case No. 981 of 2026

Order no.05 Dtd. 11.03.2026

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Trial Court record is received.

Case diary is not produced.

The application is taken up for hearing.

At this stage the application is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Accordingly, the application U/s. 482 BNSS stands disposed of being not pressed.

Let a copy of the order along with TCR be sent to the Ld. Trial Court at once for information.

Dictt and Cortt by me,

S.J.

Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur
In-Charge